
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04B010 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2004
CONTRACT NO :006745 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Apr  6 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1992
HWY :SR 097 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 97
CHELAN FALLS S. 
UNSTABLE SLOPES
04B010

ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
24635 HWY 20 843 KITTLESON RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
98284-8012 98837-9738 98801-1530

PROJECT : SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982841173 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370128 WENATCHEE   WA  988070598

COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/04/2004
10:31

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(110)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 63.74 % 98.47 % 195.94 %
66,000.00 25,691.00 80,000.00 39,691.00 119,290.00 78,981.0040,309.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. 425.20 % 240.00 % 528.74 %

13,130.00 10,630.00 8,500.00 6,000.00 15,718.50 13,218.502,500.00

GRADING

8.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

51620.0000 C.Y. 17.65 % 11.7500 72.79 % 18.1000 166.18 %
412,960.00 61,944.00 606,535.00 255,519.00 934,322.00 583,306.00

6.8000
351,016.00

4 FORCE ACCOUNT PITSITE GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00
5 FORCE ACCOUNT UPPER ACCESS ROAD

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

DRAINAGE

35.0000
6 QUARRY SPALLS

10.0000 C.Y. -5.41 % 80.0000 116.22 % 60.0000 62.16 %
350.00 -20.00 800.00 430.00 600.00 230.00

37.0000
370.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
7 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

5.0000
8 SILT FENCE

30.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 12.0000 166.67 % 8.0000 77.78 %
150.00 15.00 360.00 225.00 240.00 105.00

4.5000
135.00

7.0000
9 SILT FENCE

740.0000 L.F. 55.56 % 7.5000 66.67 % 4.5000 0.00 %
5,180.00 1,850.00 5,550.00 2,220.00 3,330.00 0.00

4.5000
3,330.00

1,000.0000
10 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-DO-142

3.5000 ACRE -33.33 % 1,555.0000 3.67 % 1,600.0000 6.67 %
3,500.00 -1,750.00 5,442.50 192.50 5,600.00 350.00

1,500.0000
5,250.00

1.2000
11  SEEDING BY HAND

1330.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 1.0000 -33.33 % 0.6000 -60.00 %
1,596.00 -399.00 1,330.00 -665.00 798.00 -1,197.00

1.5000
1,995.00

12 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

25.0000
13 ESC LEAD

40.0000 DAY 150.00 % 50.0000 400.00 % 30.0000 200.00 %
1,000.00 600.00 2,000.00 1,600.00 1,200.00 800.00

10.0000
400.00

TRAFFIC

5.1000
14  RESET TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

495.0000 L.F. -57.50 % 10.0000 -16.67 % 13.0000 8.33 %
2,524.50 -3,415.50 4,950.00 -990.00 6,435.00 495.00

12.0000
5,940.00

30.0000
15 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

12.5000 L.F. 0.00 % 42.0000 40.00 % 41.0000 36.67 %
375.00 0.00 525.00 150.00 512.50 137.50

30.0000
375.00

30.0000
16 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

25.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 30.0000 150.00 % 32.0000 166.67 %
750.00 450.00 750.00 450.00 800.00 500.00

12.0000
300.00

17 FORCE ACCOUNT GUARDRAIL REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.003,500.00
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1,100.0000
18 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH -45.00 % 1,000.0000 -50.00 % 3,000.0000 50.00 %
2,200.00 -1,800.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.00

2,000.0000
4,000.00

3.1000
19 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1440.0000 HR 3.33 % 3.0000 0.00 % 0.2500 -91.67 %
4,464.00 144.00 4,320.00 0.00 360.00 -3,960.00

3.0000
4,320.00

20 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
L.S. 10.00 % 0.00 % 20.00 %

550.00 50.00 500.00 0.00 600.00 100.00500.00

31.2500
21 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

1440.0000 HR -2.34 % 31.0000 -3.13 % 34.0000 6.25 %
45,000.00 -1,080.00 44,640.00 -1,440.00 48,960.00 2,880.00

32.0000
46,080.00

33.2500
22  TRAFFIC CONTROL MONITOR

400.0000 HR 3.91 % 33.0000 3.13 % 35.0000 9.38 %
13,300.00 500.00 13,200.00 400.00 14,000.00 1,200.00

32.0000
12,800.00

32.0000
23 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

40.0000 DAY -28.89 % 30.0000 -33.33 % 31.0000 -31.11 %
1,280.00 -520.00 1,200.00 -600.00 1,240.00 -560.00

45.0000
1,800.00

34.2500
24 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

720.0000 HR -2.14 % 34.0000 -2.86 % 33.0000 -5.71 %
24,660.00 -540.00 24,480.00 -720.00 23,760.00 -1,440.00

35.0000
25,200.00

9.2500
25 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

244.0000 S.F. 15.63 % 9.0000 12.50 % 8.0000 0.00 %
2,257.00 305.00 2,196.00 244.00 1,952.00 0.00

8.0000
1,952.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

10.0000
27 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL

50.0000 S.Y. 400.00 % 12.0000 500.00 % 2.0000 0.00 %
500.00 400.00 600.00 500.00 100.00 0.00

2.0000
100.00
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OTHER ITEMS
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
5.00 5.00 5.005.00

29 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
30 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % 420.00 % -40.00 %
500.00 0.00 2,600.00 2,100.00 300.00 -200.00500.00

$637,230.50 17.10% $847,482.50 55.74% $1,221,122.00 124.40%$544,176.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,221,122.00$637,230.50 $847,482.50BASE TOTAL 17.10% 55.74% 124.40%$544,176.00


